ETALDOC 836/2 Page 1 of 4 July 2005
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
ULTRA LOW PROFILE P7606 Family
POWER INDUCTOR
Features  Applications
∗ Lead-free (Pb-free)  ∗ PC Cards
∗ RoHS compliant  ∗ Electroluminescent displays
∗ Current handling (Saturation to 2A)  ∗ LCD drivers

2
2
3
3
4
4
e3
                                                                                                           P7606
ETALDOC 836/2 Page 3 of 4 July 2005
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
5210 size
Part Number Inductance
(µH)(1)
DCR (Ω) Max IRMS1 (A)(2) IRMS2 (A)(2) Isat (A)(3)
P7606-5210-2R2M 2.2±20% 0.18 0.51 0.76 1.7
P7606-5210-3R3M 3.3±20% 0.22 0.46 0.69 1.5
P7606-5210-4R7M 4.7±20% 0.28 0.41 0.61 1.3
P7606-5210-6R8M 6.8±20% 0.38 0.35 0.52 1.1
P7606-5210-100M 10±20% 0.61 0.27 0.41 0.90
P7606-5210-150M 15±20% 0.82 0.24 0.35 0.73
P7606-5210-220M 22±20% 1.1 0.20 0.31 0.62
P7606-5210-330M 33±20% 1.9 0.15 0.23 0.52
P7606-5210-470M 47±20% 2.4 0.14 0.21 0.42
5212 size
Part Number Inductance
(µH)(1)
DCR (Ω) Max IRMS1 (A)(2) IRMS2 (A)(2) Isat (A)(3)
P7606-5212-2R2M 2.2±20% 0.18 0.55 0.82 2.0
P7606-5212-3R3M 3.3±20% 0.22 0.50 0.74 1.8
P7606-5212-4R7M 4.7±20% 0.27 0.45 0.67 1.5
P7606-5212-6R8M 6.8±20% 0.37 0.38 0.57 1.3
P7606-5212-100M 10±20% 0.48 0.33 0.50 1.1
P7606-5212-150M 15±20% 0.62 0.29 0.44 0.95
P7606-5212-220M 22±20% 1.0 0.23 0.35 0.77
P7606-5212-330M 33±20% 1.4 0.19 0.29 0.60
P7606-5212-470M 47±20% 2.2 0.15 0.23 0.51
5215 size
Part Number Inductance
(µH)(1)
DCR (Ω) Max IRMS1 (A)(2) IRMS2 (A)(2) Isat (A)(3)
P7606-5215-101M 100±20% 3.2 0.16 0.24 0.50
P7606-5215-151M 150±20% 5.0 0.13 0.19 0.35
P7606-5215-221M 220±20% 6.5 0.11 0.17 0.30
P7606-5215-331M 330±20% 12 0.085 0.12 0.22
P7606-5215-471M 470±20% 22 0.060 0.090 0.17
P7606-5215-631M 630±20% 27 0.055 0.080 0.15
P7606-5215-102M 1000±20% 33 0.050 0.075 0.13
Notes
1. Inductance measured at 100kHz, 1V.
2. IRMS1 and IRMS2 are the currents at which the temperature rises 20ºC and 40ºC typical respectively.
3. Saturation Current, Isat, is the DC current at which the zero current inductance drops by 10% (typ).
4. Operating temperature -25ºC to +85ºC.
5. For non-standard inductance values, please contact Profec.
                                                                                                           P7606
ETALDOC 836/2 Page 4 of 4 July 2005
5225 size
Part Number Inductance
(µH)(1)
DCR (Ω) Max IRMS1 (A)(2) IRMS2 (A)(2) Isat (A)(3)
P7606-5225-101M 100±20% 1.6 0.24 0.36 0.45
P7606-5225-151M 150±20% 2.5 0.19 0.29 0.35
P7606-5225-221M 220±20% 3.8 0.16 0.23 0.30
P7606-5225-331M 330±20% 5.9 0.13 0.19 0.25
P7606-5225-471M 470±20% 7.5 0.11 0.17 0.22
P7606-5225-681M 680±20% 12 0.090 0.13 0.18
P7606-5225-102M 1000±20% 20 0.070 0.10 0.14
P7606-5225-152M 1500±20% 25 0.060 0.090 0.12
P7606-5225-222M 2200±20% 45 0.045 0.065 0.09
P7606-5225-332M 3300±20% 60 0.040 0.060 0.08
Notes
1. Inductance measured at 100kHz, 1V.
2. IRMS1 and IRMS2 are the currents at which the temperature rises 20ºC and 40ºC typical respectively.
3. Saturation Current, Isat, is the DC current at which the zero current inductance drops by 10% (typ).